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Sam Houston Race Park
Freitag, 16. Januar 2026
1 01:30 Race 1

1600 m 34.500 

2 01:58 Race 2
1000 m 14.000 

3 02:26 Race 3
1600 m 11.000 

4 02:54 Race 4
1000 m 34.500 

5 03:22 Race 5
1400 m 11.000 

6 03:50 Race 6
1300 m 11.500 

7 04:18 Race 7
1000 m 36.500 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Austin Cruise 1
Bad Beat Brian 7
Balsa 7
Bayou Boy 3
Bling It To Me 4
Blue Light 7
Bradix 3
Brucelea 7
Carbone 7
Cause Im The King 5

Colonel Barton 6
Covert Kat 1
Derby Date 6
Doc Henry Ridge 5
Drama King 5
Echo Marine 3
Executive Power 7
Fly Red Bird Fly 3
Glory O 2
Gold Prize 1

Gus Cause 5
King Of Grace 3
Last Affair 5
Lottery Ticket 2
Mohaymen Holiday 1
Moro Legend 3
Mucho Macho Cam 3
My Good Good Boy 6
My Wife Is Right 6
Nancy Lynn 4

Ninia 4
Oklahoma Flame 5
One Time Mark 1
Otherbrotherdaryl 5
Phunk 4
Razors Edge 2
Rockets Red Flair 6
Rubia 4
Rumpus 4
Saltwater Taffy 4

Samsplayerslounge 6
Sheri's Prada 2
Shogun Be Fast 1
Sparkly 2
Stayed In For Half 7
Stealin'time 2
The Devil's Bet 7
Tommy Kat 5
Tresillian 6
Trevaggio 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adrian X. Morales 5,6 Brayan Pena 4,6 Cerapio Figueroa 5,6
Eliazar T. Vera 5 Elvin Gonzalez 6 Erik Asmussen 1,2,4,6,7
Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 1,2,3,4,5,7 Floyd Wethey Jr. 1,5,7 Iram Vargas Diego 3
Isaiah Wiseman 2,3,7 Jose L. Alvarez 6,7 Keith J. Asmussen 4,7
Lane J. Luzzi 3,6 Mario Fuentes 3,5 Ramon A. Vazquez 4
Rene Diaz 4,6,7 Rodolfo Guerra 1,2,4,5 Santos Rivera 1,3,5
Stewart Elliott 1,2,4,7 Weston Hamilton 1,2,3

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alan Love, Sr. 3 Alejandro Baldillez Jr. 3,5 Aracely Mejia 5 Austin Gustafson 4
Carlos A. Padilla 3 Cesar Govea 4,6 Danny Pish 1,2,6 Dick Cappellucci 1
Domingo Chacaltana 2 J. R. Caldwell 6,7 Jacobo Mejia 6 Jaime Castellanos 3,5
Jayde J. Gelner 1,5 Jaylan Renay Clary 7 Jerenesto Torrez 1 Jose Juan Rivera 3
Karen E. Jacks 1,7 Kirk Ziadie 4 Martin Hinckson 2 Miguel Angel Silva 5,6
Mindy J. Willis 2,4,7 Ronnie E. Cravens III 2,3,4,7 Sarah Nicole Davidson 4,6 Sergio Fuentes 5
Steven M. Asmussen 1,2,4,6,7 Terry Eoff 5 Tiffany Hernandez 3 Tina Rena Hurley 5
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1
01:30

1600 m
34.500 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 34.500

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

54.90

Austin Cruise
4j. rotbraun H (Catalina Cruiser - Zurlin)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Mike McCarty

Erik Asmussen

09.10 Remington Park 6 1300 2,3 Erik Asmussen Cowboycents, Go West Go, Strato
26.02 Turfway Park 1 1600 4,4 Joseph Ramos Austin Cruise, Itsinmyblood, Train And Trust
31.01 Turfway Park 4 1600 1,9 Joseph Ramos Blue Coast, Dbook, Purse Thief
28.12 Turfway Park 5 1600 6,2 Joseph Ramos Banks, Hard As Life, Special Agent
07.11 Churchill Downs 2 1200 3,3 Keith Asmussen El Dandi, Austin Cruise, One True Shance

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

55.80

Shogun Be Fast
5j. rotbraun H (Distorted Humor - Royale Para

Trainer: Jerenesto Torrez
Besitzer: Gokmen Kaya

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

03.01 Sam Houston 1 1700 2,5 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Shogun Be Fast, Team Leader, Cinco Richi
06.12 Laurel Park 6 1200 32,2 Gokhan Kocakaya Moncrief, Laddie Dance, Pit Stop Man
16.11 Laurel Park 7 1600 4,8 Yedsit Hazlewood Uncle Irish, Pudge Boy Palace, Admit Nothi
09.11 Laurel Park 7 1600 57,2 Christian Maldonado Tidal Forces, Sell Something, Cloud Music
11.10 Med 7 1600 4,1 Ruben Silvera Create Trouble, Bar Fourteen, Be Here

3
Box: 3
ML: 2,2

55.80

Trevaggio
4j. dunkelbr W (Caravaggio - Irish Teardrop)

Trainer: Danny Pish
Besitzer: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC, H

Weston Hamilton

27.12 Fair Grounds 2 1600 50,3 Emanuel Nieves Lebowski, Trevaggio, Contribution
07.11 Remington Park 1 1500 6,9 David Cabrera Trevaggio, No Trouble, Ti Caillou
16.10 Remington Park 4 1500 6,3 David Cabrera Wow That's Hot, One Time Mark, Absolutely
05.09 Remington Park 1 1500 4,4 Reynier Arrieta Trevaggio, Sponge Bath, Gold Front
21.08 Remington Park 1 1500 1,9 Rene Diaz Trevaggio, Moneyline, Down The Islands

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

55.80

Mohaymen Holiday
6j. rotbraun W (Mohaymen - Funfortheholidays

Trainer: Jayde J. Gelner
Besitzer: V Bar V Racing LLC

Santos Rivera

07.11 Remington Park 1 1600 12,5 Santos Rivera Mohaymen Holiday, Moneyline, Kitty Code
08.08 Evd 2 1600 ,6 Timothy Thornton Hard Kings, Mohaymen Holiday, Indian Cat
05.07 Evd 4 1500 13,4 Elio Barrera Sir Liam, Single Shot, North Of Bali
26.10 Remington Park 7 1600 10,2 Richard Eramia Projection, Dough Boy, Glendale
23.09 Remington Park 3 1500 3,1 Richard Eramia Cottonwood, Ole Crazy Bone, Mohaymen H

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

54.90

Gold Prize
7j. rotbraun W (Klimt - Franchesca)

Trainer: Karen E. Jacks
Besitzer: Diamond W Racing Stable

Stewart Elliott

07.11 Remington Park 5 1600 10,1 Iram Diego Mohaymen Holiday, Moneyline, Kitty Code
16.10 Remington Park 6 1500 77,5 Iram Diego Wow That's Hot, One Time Mark, Absolutely
02.10 Remington Park 8 1600 6,0 Ramon Vazquez Wow That's Hot, Riding Double, Moneyline
29.08 Remington Park 4 1600 28,2 Iram Diego Wartime Hero, Texas Creed, Miami Moonlig
06.07 Lone Star 6 1600 16,2 Luis Reyes No Trouble, Mintastic, Doc Higgins

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

54.90

Covert Kat
7j. rotbraun W (Run Away And Hide - Fat Kat)

Trainer: Jerenesto Torrez
Besitzer: Gokmen Kaya

Rodolfo Guerra

04.12 Charles Town 6 900 8,0 J. Acosta Gold Fiber, Nothing But Heir, Sassy Lad
22.11 Laurel Park 7 1100 8,2 Gokhan Kocakaya One Whirlwind Ride, Noah Chance, Tough 
17.10 Laurel Park 6 1700 33,1 Cesar Gonzalez Cloud Music, Just For Luck, Sell Something
20.09 Laurel Park 6 1600 8,7 Carlos Lopez Bring Me A Check, Gold Foot, Class Photo
07.09 Laurel Park 2 1100 2,6 Mychel Sanchez Bigdaddysboy, Covert Kat, Island d'Lite

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.80

One Time Mark
7j. dunkelbr W (Hard Spun - Rumbaua)

Trainer: Dick Cappellucci
Besitzer: Centurion Racing Partners, L

Floyd Wethey Jr.

04.01 Sam Houston 1 1700 1,2 Floyd Wethey Jr. One Time Mark, Flying Tex, Brilliant Spin
25.10 Remington Park 5 1600 4,1 Stewart Elliott Hot Gunner, Stoney Brick Road, Devil's Mis
16.10 Remington Park 2 1500 2,4 Stewart Elliott Wow That's Hot, One Time Mark, Absolutely
15.08 Remington Park 2 1600 1,5 Ramon Vazquez Imua Kai, One Time Mark, Summer Help
25.05 Lone Star 1 1600 ,8 Ramon Vazquez One Time Mark, Multiple Opinions, Island C

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
01:58

1000 m
14.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 14.000

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

54.90

Glory O
7j. dunkelbr S (Excaper - Ella's Glory)

Trainer: Mindy J. Willis
Besitzer: Mindy J. Willis

Stewart Elliott

18.12 Remington Park 7 1000 3,0 Stewart Elliott Go Purple, Happy N Smiling, Posetively Per
07.11 Remington Park 7 1000 4,4 Stewart Elliott Saltwater Taffy, Annie's Joy, Miss Mozetti
18.10 Remington Park 2 1000 6,9 Stewart Elliott Big Pop, Glory O, Go Purple
15.06 Lone Star 3 1000 5,9 Stewart Elliott Fancy Caber Neigh, Dr. Ray D., Glory O
12.10 Remington Park 2 1500 1,7 Stewart Elliott Maybe Dolcie, Glory O, Miz Rithym

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.90

Razors Edge
4j. dunkelbr S (Unified - Cabbage Key)

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: Lone Star Racing Club

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

27.09 Remington Park 1 1100 3,5 Ramon Vazquez Razors Edge, Business As Usual, Lightsout
13.09 Remington Park 5 1100 3,8 Luis Reyes Let Her Be, Majestic Tornado, Flash Master
09.08 Remington Park 1 1200 ,3 Luis Reyes Razors Edge, Lightsoutscarlett, Irish Writ
22.07 Louisiana Downs 2 1200 6,3 Alexis Batista Lady Hipster, Razors Edge, Break Out Siste
23.02 Sam Houston 7 1600 20,5 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Catalyst, Wandering Kirby, Sugarcoat

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

Sheri's Prada
4j. dunkelbr S (Texas Bling - Kimbell's Prada)

Trainer: Danny Pish
Besitzer: Hall's Family Trust

Weston Hamilton

18.12 Remington Park 5 1000 7,8 Weston Hamilton Go Purple, Happy N Smiling, Posetively Per
06.11 Remington Park 1 1100 3,5 Stewart Elliott Sheri's Prada, Secured, Lottery Ticket
26.09 Remington Park 8 1000 32,3 Rene Diaz Reseda, Itty Bitty Baby, Now We Go
22.08 Remington Park 3 1200 42,2 Rene Diaz Love Me A Sunset, Secured, Sheri's Prada
21.06 Lone Star 10 1200 15,5 Rene Diaz All American Lady, Mighty Enticing, Moon C

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,5

54.90

Sparkly
5j. dunkelbr S (Mark Valeski - Bo Peep)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Steven M. Asmussen

Erik Asmussen

18.12 Remington Park 6 1000 8,2 Erik Asmussen Go Purple, Happy N Smiling, Posetively Per
11.05 Lone Star 1 1400 4,5 Erik Asmussen Sparkly, Contessa's Song, Strike The Bell
01.05 Oaklawn Park 9 1200 24,4 Keith Asmussen Fly Like The Wind, Evocation, Adamantly
21.03 Oaklawn Park 12 1200 11,1 Martin Chuan Hot Day, Twas Lola, Chica Arma
03.02 Oaklawn Park 4 1200 20,0 Martin Chuan Timbavati, Fly Like The Wind, Sassy Lass

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,8

55.80

Lottery Ticket
4j. rotbraun S (Maximum Security - Zia Josie)

Trainer: Domingo Chacaltana
Besitzer: Santiago Alarcon

Rodolfo Guerra

19.12 Remington Park 3 1100 4,6 Obed Sanchez Tapitsgotapistol, Devious Diva, Lottery Tick
05.12 Remington Park 4 1000 8,0 Obed Sanchez Bold Appeal, Tapitsgotapistol, Om Sassy
21.11 Remington Park 1 1200 16,4 Obed Sanchez Lottery Ticket, Forever Safe, Checker's Son
06.11 Remington Park 3 1100 12,5 Obed Sanchez Sheri's Prada, Secured, Lottery Ticket
12.09 Prairie Meadows 6 1600 3,1 Tyler Bacon C's Lilly Dancer, Esprit Rouge, Flirtin Again

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

54.90

Stealin'time
5j. dunkelbr S (Twirling Candy - Holy Flame)

Trainer: Martin Hinckson
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Isaiah Wiseman

13.12 Woodbine 6 1200 8,7 Eswan Flores Dancetotherhythm, Brengungirl, Catch The 
14.11 Woodbine 3 1300 5,2 Eswan Flores More Money Hunny, Firecracker Fiona, Stea
25.10 Woodbine 2 1300 ,3 Ryan Munger Bravo Kate, Stealin'time, I'm Tenacious
12.10 Woodbine 3 1200 5,2 Ryan Munger Party On, Catch The Drift, Stealin'time
18.09 Woodbine 2 1000 3,6 Ryan Munger Prima, Stealin'time, Citori

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
02:26

1600 m
11.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 11.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

54.90

Mucho Macho Cam
5j. rotbraun W (Mucho Macho Man - Blushing 

Trainer: Alan Love, Sr.
Besitzer: Ken Pullen

Mario Fuentes

22.09 Louisiana Downs 4 1670 52,3 Calvin Borel Little Ditty, Quaternion, Gorostieta's Love
01.09 Louisiana Downs 10 1700 36,5 Calvin Borel Chou Chou d'Aven , Texas Adopter, Agatino
18.08 Louisiana Downs 5 1670 11,4 Julio Ramirez, Jr. Regatta Bay, Storm Strategy, Moonovermon
30.07 Louisiana Downs 3 1700 10,2 Julio Ramirez, Jr. Slim Jimmy, Storm Strategy, Mucho Macho 
12.07 Lone Star 8 1600 26,7 Mario Fuentes Haskelled, Covet, To Too Twentytwo

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

55.80

Bradix
5j. dunkelbr W (Bradester - Dixie Duces)

Trainer: Carlos A. Padilla
Besitzer: Kenneth E. Sykes

Iram Vargas Diego

02.01 Sam Houston 6 1300 23,5 Iram Diego Texas Creed, Cheating Heart, Dr Skyscrape
18.12 Remington Park 9 1100 61,4 Iram Diego Coalcowboy, Innovator, Runhappy d'Oro
19.04 Lone Star 8 1400 10,3 Iram Diego Vino Texas Jess, Chasing Coyotes, Ghost 
06.04 Sam Houston 1 1100 2,5 Elvin Gonzalez Bradix, Curly's One Thing, Obvious Conclusi
21.03 Sam Houston 2 1600 3,8 Elvin Gonzalez Mr Jaws, Bradix, Xander S

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

Bayou Boy
5j. rotbraun W (Bradester - Dallas Blonde)

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: Charles Bradley Douglas

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

27.08 Louisiana Downs 6 1600 82,8 Jonuelle Pena Beach Blanket, Hot Legs Romolo, Quaternio
29.07 Louisiana Downs 7 1500 42,8 Carlos Lozada Heat Lightning, Bernin Tune, Cathy's Boy
10.06 Louisiana Downs 6 1700 43,7 Carlos Lozada You're On Mute, Zapata , Heat Lightning
17.05 Louisiana Downs 1 1700 1,1 Emanuel Nieves Bayou Boy, Deftly Done, Chahta Citizen
03.05 Lone Star 4 1600 6,1 Luis Reyes Echo Marine, Tiger Man McKool, Doc Henry

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

55.80

Fly Red Bird Fly
6j. grau/bra W (Early Flyer - Shezapiranha)

Trainer: Jose Juan Rivera
Besitzer: Jose Juan Rivera

Santos Rivera

12.12 Remington Park 1 1100 14,3 Santos Rivera Fly Red Bird Fly, Noble Reign, Mischievous 
22.11 Remington Park 3 1100 6,4 Santos Rivera Six Iron, Knock'em Out Jerry, Fly Red Bird F
16.10 Remington Park 3 1100 3,0 Santos Rivera When Smokey Sings, Knock'em Out Jerry, 
19.09 Remington Park 3 1200 5,9 Santos Rivera Fine Tuned, High Spark, Fly Red Bird Fly
29.08 Remington Park 3 1100 4,4 Santos Rivera Tresillian, Fine Tuned, Fly Red Bird Fly

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

55.80

Moro Legend
8j. grau/bra W (Moro Tap - Balmaran)

Trainer: Tiffany Hernandez
Besitzer: Tiffany Hernandez

Isaiah Wiseman

28.11 Delta Downs 5 1300 49,5 Jonuelle Pena Contrabandist, Bote, Army Wildcatter
04.07 Lone Star 5 1600 11,1 Obed Sanchez King Adolis, Expect Glory, Mucho Macho Ca
15.06 Lone Star 3 1400 27,4 Obed Sanchez Cloudy Past, Painted Lad, Moro Legend
03.03 Sam Houston 2 1300 16,3 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Sparra, Moro Legend, Doc's Bolero
06.10 Delta Downs 5 1600 24,8 Devin Magnon Putthehammerdown, Noble Connection, Chi

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

55.80

King Of Grace
4j. kastanie W (King Zachary - Dynatap)

Trainer: Alejandro Baldillez Jr.
Besitzer: Casey Lee Pinkston

Weston Hamilton

28.09 Remington Park 6 1670 17,0 Santos Rivera Magic Grant, Yo Soy Roy, Zed
12.09 Remington Park 4 1400 16,3 Santos Rivera Perp Walk, Adger, Good Product
01.06 Lone Star 1 1600 8,3 Santos Rivera King Of Grace, Irish Billy, First Cape

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

55.80

Echo Marine
4j. rotbraun W (Ghurair - Sweet Singer)

Trainer: Jaime Castellanos
Besitzer: Samuel M. Williams

Lane J. Luzzi

04.07 Lone Star 6 1400 10,5 Santos Rivera Aggie's Creed, Cheating Heart, Painted Lad
13.06 Lone Star 9 1600 23,9 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Ti Caillou, Summer Help, Don't Backdown
16.05 Lone Star 7 1700 20,3 Luis Reyes Canyon Streak, Adger, King Arthur Ridge
03.05 Lone Star 1 1600 4,4 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Echo Marine, Tiger Man McKool, Doc Henry
01.03 Sam Houston 4 1600 27,7 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Colonel Yorke, Canyon Streak, Won More T

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
02:54

1000 m
34.500 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 34.500

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

55.80

Saltwater Taffy
5j. rotbraun S (Twirling Candy - Shore Bird)

Trainer: Austin Gustafson
Besitzer: Austin Gustafson

Ramon A. Vazquez

07.11 Remington Park 1 1000 2,1 Ramon Vazquez Saltwater Taffy, Annie's Joy, Miss Mozetti
18.09 Remington Park 2 1000 1,4 Freddy Manrrique Rubia, Saltwater Taffy, Tapitsgotapistol
30.08 Remington Park 1 1000 Freddy Manrrique Saltwater Taffy, Princess Mitole, On Wing
29.06 Lone Star 2 1000 ,6 Freddy Manrrique Perdido Star, Saltwater Taffy, Marette
02.02 Gulfstream Park 6 1700 5,9 Dylan Davis Appellate, Queen Of Naples, Restless Drea

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.90

Nancy Lynn
4j. dunkelbr S (Justify - Glamouratti)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Benjamin Gase

Keith J. Asmussen

13.11 Remington Park 7 1000 18,8 Stewart Elliott Dontcallitacomebak, Bling It To Me, Ninia
20.09 Remington Park 4 1000 15,5 Stewart Elliott Dr. Ray D., Lady Crush, Bling It To Me
06.07 Lone Star 5 1000 7,9 Erik Asmussen Wec Keah, Bling It To Me, Dr. Ray D.
17.05 Lone Star 1 1000 1,9 Stewart Elliott Nancy Lynn, Stacy's Princess, Belle Blaze
04.04 Sam Houston 4 1000 ,6 Stewart Elliott Miss Mozetti, Mizz Factor, Stacy's Princess

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

54.90

Rubia
6j. kastanie S (Tapiture - Whisp o' Spring)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Clark O. Brewster

Erik Asmussen

18.09 Remington Park 1 1000 3,2 Stewart Elliott Rubia, Saltwater Taffy, Tapitsgotapistol
04.07 Lone Star 6 1000 3,7 Erik Asmussen Give Em Hail Gayle, Anajuliaforever, North 
15.06 Lone Star 7 1000 4,6 Erik Asmussen Fancy Caber Neigh, Dr. Ray D., Glory O
14.03 Sam Houston 1 1000 1,7 Stewart Elliott Rubia, Pink Solitaire, Dulcia
03.11 Churchill Downs 5 1200 15,3 Erik Asmussen Sally O'Malley, Sister Kisses, Gloriette

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.90

Phunk
6j. kastanie S (The Hunk - Ess E Cee)

Trainer: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Besitzer: Henry S. Witt, Jr.

Brayan Pena

20.09 Remington Park 5 1000 9,3 Richard Eramia Dr. Ray D., Lady Crush, Bling It To Me
04.09 Remington Park 3 1000 2,0 Adrian Morales Bling It To Me, Stone Cold Lover, Tell Me W
09.08 Remington Park 2 1000 9,8 Richard Eramia Banterra, Phunk, Tx Women For Arts
08.06 Lone Star 2 1000 7,3 Richard Eramia Uptownblingithome, Phunk, Bling It To Me
31.05 Lone Star 3 1000 2,4 Luis Reyes Bling It To Me, Let Freedom Bling, Phunk

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

54.90

Ninia
4j. rotbraun S (Adios Charlie - Three Socks On

Trainer: Kirk Ziadie
Besitzer: ATM Racing

Rene Diaz

13.11 Remington Park 3 1000 2,2 David Cabrera Dontcallitacomebak, Bling It To Me, Ninia
23.08 Remington Park 1 1000 2,6 Rene Diaz Ninia, Marette, Eagle Vision

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

54.90

Rumpus
8j. kastanie S (Kantharos - Quite A Ruckus)

Trainer: Cesar Govea
Besitzer: L And G Racing Stables

Rodolfo Guerra

08.01 Fair Grounds 4 1000 40,8 Paco Lopez Bayou Bertie, De' Ans Eighty, Call'em All
12.12 Fair Grounds 5 1000 49,2 Jose Rodriguez Annie's Joy, Bayou Bertie, Spinning Glory
21.11 Fair Grounds 5 1200 7,4 Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. Mamba Out, Honor His Half, Eagle Express
01.11 Delta Downs 6 1000 24,9 Javier Hernandez Beamer, Sister Swede, Shan's Quest
15.09 Louisiana Downs 3 1000 24,2 Alexis Batista Baby Kristen, Diamond Empress, Rumpus

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

54.90

Wauneka
4j. dunkelbr S (Astern - Navajo Scout)

Trainer: Mindy J. Willis
Besitzer: Richard P. Chandler

Stewart Elliott

05.04 Sam Houston 1 1000 ,6 Deshawn Parker Wauneka, Phunk, Bill's Queen Jean
25.01 Sam Houston 4 1200 9,3 Jose Alvarez Modo, Glee, Tapitures Actor
22.12 Fair Grounds 4 1100 2,4 Mitchell Murrill Serving Time , Mrs. Mendelssohn, Afternoo
24.11 Fair Grounds 2 1100 1,6 Mitchell Murrill Afternoon Diva, Wauneka, Thehillonwoodsid
04.10 Keeneland 6 1200 19,7 Brian Hernandez, Jr. Eclatant, Dancing Magic, Empirical Mischief

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

54.90

Bling It To Me
5j. rotbraun S (Too Much Bling - Libbies Missio

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: Jerry D. Chapman

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

04.01 Sam Houston 3 1100 2,0 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Swiftwind, Flash Master, Bling It To Me
13.11 Remington Park 2 1000 2,4 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Dontcallitacomebak, Bling It To Me, Ninia
20.09 Remington Park 3 1000 1,7 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Dr. Ray D., Lady Crush, Bling It To Me
04.09 Remington Park 5 1000 2,0 Jose Medina Bling It To Me, Stone Cold Lover, Tell Me W
06.07 Lone Star 2 1000 3,5 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Wec Keah, Bling It To Me, Dr. Ray D.

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
03:22

1400 m
11.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 11.000

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

55.80

Gus Cause
4j. kastanie W (Mshawish - Rosewhitenblue)

Trainer: Sergio Fuentes
Besitzer: Maria A. Silva

Eliazar T. Vera

10.08 Gil 3 1100 1,7 Eliazar Vera King Of Country, Clarisit, Gus Cause
19.07 Gil 2 800 12,4 Eliazar Vera Holiday Lines, Gus Cause, Blake's Song
05.04 Sam Houston 6 1200 61,5 Eliazar Vera Rocky Rock It, Cheating Heart, Roman Eagl
08.03 Sam Houston 7 1670 22,1 Eliazar Vera Adger, Golden Pursuit, Ubsingintheblues
22.02 Sam Houston 7 1200 52,1 Eliazar Vera Going To Sanantone, Dustins Denile, Fly Re

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.80

Otherbrotherdaryl
4j. dunkelbr W (Bradester - Seven Violets)

Trainer: Jaime Castellanos
Besitzer: Darrell W. Bravenec

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

13.07 Lone Star 10 1200 34,1 Luis Reyes Feather Laine, Perp Walk, Fine Tuned
13.06 Lone Star 2 1100 2,4 David Cabrera Too Much Long Legs, Otherbrotherdaryl, Fly
24.05 Lone Star 7 1400 13,4 David Cabrera Pollito Tito, Obvious Conclusion, Drama Kin
03.05 Lone Star 3 1100 5,0 David Cabrera Famous Tutt, Obvious Conclusion, Otherbro
19.04 Lone Star 5 1200 13,3 Santos Rivera Don't Backdown, Cheating Heart, Drama Ki

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

55.80

Cause Im The King
4j. dunkelbr W (King Zachary - Ruff Cause)

Trainer: Alejandro Baldillez Jr.
Besitzer: Casey Lee Pinkston

Santos Rivera

12.09 Remington Park 7 1300 43,3 Mario Fuentes Charming Tiger, Pea Eye, Drama King
22.06 Lone Star 7 1200 14,2 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Aggie's Creed, Obvious Conclusion, Curly's 
25.04 Lone Star 2 1400 15,7 Mario Fuentes Ubsingintheblues, Cause Im The King, Adel
29.03 Sam Houston 5 1200 17,1 Mario Fuentes Delta Front, Austin's Map, Hi Plains Hunk

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

54.00

Tommy Kat
3j. kastanie W (Ride The Times - Wanna Yank

Trainer: Miguel Angel Silva
Besitzer: Thumbs Up Racing, LLC

Mario Fuentes

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

55.80

Oklahoma Flame
4j. kastanie H (Flameaway - Joaquina)

Trainer: Jayde J. Gelner
Besitzer: Flying B Ranch Cattle Compa

Floyd Wethey Jr.

12.12 Remington Park 7 1100 6,2 Iram Diego Fly Red Bird Fly, Noble Reign, Mischievous 
30.10 Remington Park 3 1200 14,8 Floyd Wethey Jr. McMusic, Knock'em Out Jerry, Oklahoma Fl
22.02 Sam Houston 9 1200 6,1 Floyd Wethey Jr. Going To Sanantone, Dustins Denile, Fly Re
25.01 Sam Houston 4 1600 3,7 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Cloudy Past, Heats Hero, Drama King
22.11 Remington Park 8 1100 9,1 Isaac Castillo Ruggles, Box A Rocks, Roman Eagle

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.80

Doc Henry Ridge
5j. dunkelbr W (Ronridge Will - Henyetta)

Trainer: Aracely Mejia
Besitzer: Cinthia M. Larrea

Adrian X. Morales

23.09 Louisiana Downs 5 1200 78,4 Juan Vargas Castle Gap, Flame Rock Fire, Unshakeable 
13.07 Lone Star 11 1300 53,3 Amin Castillo Obvious Conclusion, Ihavetoomuchair, Grin
29.06 Lone Star 4 1300 40,1 Francisco Perez Redfortyseven, He's Charming, Six Iron
21.06 Lone Star 9 1700 24,8 Daniel Benavides Heats Hero, Tiger Man McKool, Ihavetoomu
24.05 Lone Star 4 1400 23,0 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Pollito Tito, Obvious Conclusion, Drama Kin

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.80

Last Affair
4j. grau/bra W (Redeemed - Surprise Affair)

Trainer: Tina Rena Hurley
Besitzer: Century Acres Farm

Rodolfo Guerra

03.01 Sam Houston 4 1000 7,1 Rodolfo Guerra Bello, Wildcat Country, Spunoutofmymind
05.04 Sam Houston 8 1200 33,6 Rodolfo Guerra Rocky Rock It, Cheating Heart, Roman Eagl
01.03 Sam Houston 7 1600 15,3 Rodolfo Guerra Colonel Yorke, Canyon Streak, Won More T
14.02 Sam Houston 7 1300 12,7 Rodolfo Guerra He Is Heaven Sent, Grind Jim, Roman Eagl
01.02 Sam Houston 8 1100 5,8 Rodolfo Guerra Coalcowboy, The Devil's Bet, Berry Mischie

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

55.80

Drama King
4j. kastanie H (King Zachary - Katy Drama)

Trainer: Terry Eoff
Besitzer: Evans, Johnny B. And Eoff, T

Cerapio Figueroa

04.01 Sam Houston 5 1200 22,7 Cerapio Figueroa Grind Jim, Curly's One Thing, Fiftyshadesof
12.09 Remington Park 3 1300 5,6 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Charming Tiger, Pea Eye, Drama King
09.08 Remington Park 5 1600 18,3 Floyd Wethey Jr. Bill, Get Dreamy, Town Hero
11.07 Lone Star 2 1600 5,1 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Guadalajara, Drama King, Bishop Creek
21.06 Lone Star 6 1700 17,9 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Heats Hero, Tiger Man McKool, Ihavetoomu

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
03:50

1300 m
11.500 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 11.500

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.90

Samsplayerslounge
6j. rotbraun W (American Freedom - Regal Lio

Trainer: Jacobo Mejia
Besitzer: Jacobo Mejia

Adrian X. Morales

23.09 Louisiana Downs 10 1300 167,0 Jonuelle Pena My Uncle Leon, Chupapi Munyayo, Colonel 
09.09 Louisiana Downs 4 1200 35,8 Jonuelle Pena Prince James, Colonel Barton, Mister Monte
23.08 Gil 5 1100 9,1 Edgar Baca Supreme Capo, Sunday Bling, Champagne 
09.08 Gil 3 1200 14,5 Edgar Baca Ghost Cowboy, Supreme Capo, Samsplayer
19.07 Gil 3 1200 16,1 Edgar Baca Ghost Cowboy, Supreme Capo, Samsplayer

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

55.80

Tresillian
4j. dunkelbr W (Frosted - Kiss At Midnight)

Trainer: Miguel Angel Silva
Besitzer: Scott Herbertson

Elvin Gonzalez

20.12 Oaklawn Park 10 1200 26,7 Abel Cedillo Aero Star, Crew Dragon, Glass Of Jameson
28.11 Remington Park 1 1100 1,8 Stewart Elliott Tresillian, Turquoise Blue, Devious Lover
30.10 Remington Park 1 1000 ,9 Stewart Elliott Tresillian, Close Call, Lord Hennessy
27.09 Remington Park 2 1200 6,2 Iram Diego Cajun Warrior, Tresillian, Lord Crew
29.08 Remington Park 1 1100 2,8 Stewart Elliott Tresillian, Fine Tuned, Fly Red Bird Fly

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

54.90

Colonel Barton
7j. rotbraun W (Keen Ice - Hope Landing)

Trainer: Cesar Govea
Besitzer: Joe Alfredo Castillo

Cerapio Figueroa

03.01 Sam Houston 4 1100 36,4 Cerapio Figueroa Bling Mountain, Copper Storm, Noble Eagle
05.12 Delta Downs 6 1300 13,9 Javier Hernandez Izzy's Baby Boy, Dried Pepper, B Minor
20.11 Delta Downs 6 1400 9,4 Paulina Ramirez Baron Of The Nile, Napoleonic Code, Dried 
01.11 Delta Downs 5 1300 3,3 Carlos Perez Seehoss, Forsaken, Feathers Road
23.10 Delta Downs 2 1300 6,4 Paulina Ramirez Solidify, Colonel Barton, Drilling Report

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

54.90

Derby Date
10j. kastanie W (Will Take Charge - Smart And

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Steven M. Asmussen

Erik Asmussen

10.12 Remington Park 4 1400 7,6 Erik Asmussen Tigers 'N Bears, Hamazing Wisdom, Red Su
05.10 Remington Park 8 1400 7,3 Erik Asmussen Twelve Volt, Brock On By, Stans Home Run
22.08 Remington Park 2 1200 3,8 Stewart Elliott Summer Splash, Derby Date, Threefiftyseve
11.07 Lone Star 5 1200 7,9 Erik Asmussen Loco Luna, He's A Rock, Runhappy d'Oro
14.06 Lone Star 3 1100 6,4 Erik Asmussen Good Scout, It Makes Sense, Derby Date

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.90

My Wife Is Right
4j. rotbraun W (Practical Joke - Krissys Manicu

Trainer: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Besitzer: Henry S. Witt, Jr.

Brayan Pena

04.01 Sam Houston 2 1100 8,5 Brayan Pena Super Brady, My Wife Is Right, Mo Saturday
03.12 Remington Park 9 1300 29,7 Weston Hamilton Hello Hot Rod, R Doc, Send Off
21.11 Remington Park 3 1200 31,6 Weston Hamilton Go West, Slew Skies, My Wife Is Right
24.10 Remington Park 8 1100 73,5 Isaiah Wiseman Elusive Power, Cash Follows Me, Storm Ma
18.09 Remington Park 7 1100 12,3 Stewart Elliott Immelmann, Cash Follows Me, Favorite Out

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

54.90

My Good Good Boy
5j. kastanie W (Good Samaritan - Marazion Gi

Trainer: J. R. Caldwell
Besitzer: Millers Moxie LLC

Jose L. Alvarez

03.12 Remington Park 4 1300 15,6 Rene Diaz Hello Hot Rod, R Doc, Send Off
09.10 Remington Park 7 1100 9,3 Jose Alvarez Luv To Win, Slick Country Boy, Jackman
19.09 Remington Park 3 1300 9,0 Jose Alvarez Campfire Creed, Logical Myth, My Good Go
22.08 Remington Park 4 1100 9,8 Rene Diaz Grapnel, Immelmann, Clay's Black Opal
19.07 Gil 3 795 1,7 Rene Diaz Straight Luck, Brahms Boy, My Good Good 

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

54.90

Rockets Red Flair
4j. rotbraun W (Early Flyer - Benny's Bombshe

Trainer: Danny Pish
Besitzer: Gee Family Racing LLC

Lane J. Luzzi

13.12 Remington Park 5 1100 5,3 Weston Hamilton Magic Castle, Peppermint Candy, Slick Cou
24.10 Remington Park 10 1100 3,6 Mario Fuentes Elusive Power, Cash Follows Me, Storm Ma
02.10 Remington Park 1 1200 ,9 Mario Fuentes Rockets Red Flair, Perp Walk, Devious Lov
15.08 Remington Park 4 1200 8,5 Richard Eramia El Queso Grande, Pass Line, Road To Eldor
20.06 Lone Star 5 1100 13,2 Richard Eramia Golden Grit, Tom Sawyer, He Is Heaven Se

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

54.90

Worth Looking
6j. rotbraun W (Misremembered - Looking At T

Trainer: J. R. Caldwell
Besitzer: Caldwell, J. R. And Young, Ti

Rene Diaz

01.11 Remington Park 2 1600 8,0 Rene Diaz Ethical Judgement, Worth Looking, Mor Lan
27.09 Remington Park 4 1300 3,8 Rene Diaz Prayforpeace, Soul Sacrifice, Team Gormle
05.09 Remington Park 2 1200 4,8 Alex Gonzalez Wind Of Change , Worth Looking, Classic M
08.08 Remington Park 6 1670 5,7 Rene Diaz Apollo Rising, Sivako, Zia Zapper
12.07 Lone Star 1 1200 15,1 Floyd Wethey Jr. Worth Looking, Fort Hood, Grazen Boy

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
04:18

1000 m
36.500 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 36.500

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.90

Executive Power
5j. dunkelbr W (Constitution - Tiz So Sweet)

Trainer: Mindy J. Willis
Besitzer: Roberts, Rusty And Scattered

Stewart Elliott

29.11 Laurel Park 8 1200 16,3 Martin Chuan Freeze The Fire, El Divino Nino, Brother Co
12.10 Laurel Park 5 1100 11,6 Martin Chuan Where's Ray, Noble Jon, Maya Prince
12.07 Lone Star 5 1000 14,2 Luis Quinonez Jackman's Ride, High Front, Bye
14.06 Lone Star 2 1000 5,0 Erik Asmussen Bye, Executive Power, Available Star
10.05 Lone Star 5 1000 1,1 Stewart Elliott Available Star, Philo Beddoe, Prayforpeace

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

54.90

Balsa
6j. kastanie W (Street Boss - Arbol)

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: Anthony A. Faulk

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

27.11 Churchill Downs 12 1300 41,6 Emmanuel Esquivel Proprietary Trade, Show Time, Top Gun To
15.10 Indiana Downs 6 1000 4,5 Luis Contreras Linzer, Hedwig, Foxtrotanna
25.09 Indiana Downs 6 1000 3,9 Luis Contreras Linzer, Hawkeye, King Cab
08.09 Indiana Downs 2 1000 10,7 Abel Cedillo Clear The Air, Balsa, Butch's Best
13.08 Indiana Downs 5 1000 11,0 Joseph Ramos Goodlookinjustice, Butch's Best, Healing Wa

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

54.90

Carbone
5j. rotbraun H (Mitole - Treasure In Heaven)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Heiligbrodt, L. William, Heiligb

Erik Asmussen

20.12 Oaklawn Park 8 1200 7,9 Johan Rosado Lips Say Bliss, Gold Sweep, Linzer
28.11 Remington Park 2 1600 ,1 Erik Asmussen Spoiler, Carbone, Battle Strike
27.09 Remington Park 1 1200 1,2 Erik Asmussen Carbone, Galactic Core, Copper Storm
12.07 Ellis Park 5 1200 2,4 Keith Asmussen Ludwig, Storm The Streets, Eglise
29.03 Oaklawn Park 6 1200 22,3 Erik Asmussen Disco Ball, Navy Seal, Eglise

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

54.90

Bad Beat Brian
9j. kastanie W (Jack Milton - Ultimate Class)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Steven M. Asmussen

Keith J. Asmussen

15.11 Churchill Downs 4 1100 13,6 Erik Asmussen Shape Note, Final Verdict, High Front
01.11 Remington Park 3 1000 1,6 Erik Asmussen Jackman's Ride, Stayed In For Half, Bad Be
28.09 Remington Park 3 1000 44,8 Erik Asmussen Jackman's Ride, Eakly, Bad Beat Brian
05.09 Remington Park 2 1000 2,1 Kelsi Purcell Jackman's Ride, Bad Beat Brian, General S
23.08 Ellis Park 1 1100 ,7 Christopher Emigh Bad Beat Brian, Cane Creek Road, Ready T

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

54.90

Brucelea
7j. kastanie W (Lea - Happy Voyage)

Trainer: Karen E. Jacks
Besitzer: Karen E. Jacks

Jose L. Alvarez

02.01 Sam Houston 6 1700 15,5 Floyd Wethey Jr. Ocelot, Illustrator, Wow That's Hot
31.10 Remington Park 6 1500 18,2 David Cabrera Shouldaboughtdabar, Tap The Dot, Mazum
18.09 Remington Park 2 1500 25,8 Jose Alvarez Saline River, Brucelea, Shouldaboughtdaba
29.07 Louisiana Downs 4 1600 3,9 Juan Vargas Myra's Boy, Big Boo, Runnin Munnin
03.07 Lone Star 2 1700 21,6 Floyd Wethey Jr. Carlea's Dream, Brucelea, Spoiler

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.90

Blue Light
6j. rotbraun W (City Of Light - In The Moonlight

Trainer: J. R. Caldwell
Besitzer: Dupy, Wanda And Dupy, Stev

Rene Diaz

03.12 Remington Park 4 1300 3,4 Rene Diaz J. P. Race, Bron And Brow, Stage Left
25.10 Remington Park 2 1200 ,6 Rene Diaz J. P. Race, Blue Light, Happy Dancer
28.09 Remington Park 8 1200 16,4 Rene Diaz Surveillance, Mikel W, Ryvit
29.08 Remington Park 3 1200 ,5 Rene Diaz Stage Left, Trust Daddy, Blue Light
26.05 Lone Star 1 1200 14,7 Rene Diaz Blue Light, Halmstad, Kavod

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

54.90

The Devil's Bet
5j. dunkelbr W (Gentlemen's Bet - Devil In The

Trainer: Jaylan Renay Clary
Besitzer: Jaylan Renay Clary

Isaiah Wiseman

28.06 Lone Star 8 1000 20,2 Isaiah Wiseman Usually Wrong, High Front, Mister Mmmmm
30.05 Lone Star 2 1000 8,5 Isaiah Wiseman Take Action, The Devil's Bet, Imperial Red B
27.04 Lone Star 8 1000 7,9 Isaiah Wiseman Classic Moment, Unbridled Bling, Specialsor
30.03 Sam Houston 1 1000 ,5 Isaiah Wiseman The Devil's Bet, Texas Creed, Silver Assass
22.03 Sam Houston 8 1200 10,0 Isaiah Wiseman Too Much Action, Turn North, Mister Monte 

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

54.90

Stayed In For Half
7j. rotbraun W (Maclean's Music - Yes Liz)

Trainer: Karen E. Jacks
Besitzer: Karen E. Jacks

Floyd Wethey Jr.

01.11 Remington Park 2 1000 4,2 Stewart Elliott Jackman's Ride, Stayed In For Half, Bad Be
16.10 Remington Park 2 1000 4,3 Stewart Elliott Hoff, Stayed In For Half, Twentyone N Chan
16.09 Louisiana Downs 2 1000 3,2 Juan Vargas Fit To Fly, Stayed In For Half, Don'task Don'
29.08 Evd 2 1000 3,6 Elio Barrera Loudermilk, Stayed In For Half, Fit To Fly
06.08 Louisiana Downs 1 1000 1,7 Juan Vargas Stayed In For Half, Gabarra, Fit To Fly

Ergebnis: Quoten:


